Quantitation Report

Data Path
Data File BF107386.D
Acq On 14 Jul 2018 00:56

Operator ; Ju/SsJ

Sample J3961-03 10X
Misc
ALS Vial 31 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 14 01:45:50 2018
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF061918_M

Quant Title
QLast Update

Respo

Inte

nse via
rnal Standards

1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-d10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

System Monitoring Compounds

5)
7)
23)
41)
44)
78)

Targ
20)
27)
30)
32)
35)
37)
47)
48)
50)
52)
53)
56)
60)
61)
64)
65)
68)
69)
70)
71)
73)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenyl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
3+4-Methylphenols
2,4-Dimethylphenol
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
Benzoic acid

Caprolactam
2-Methylnaphthalene
2-Nitroaniline
Acenaphthylene
2,6-Dinitrotoluene
3-Nitroaniline
2,4-Dinitrophenol
2,4-Dinitrotoluene
4-Chlorophenyl-phenylether
4-Nitroaniline
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
n-Nitrosodiphenylamine
Atrazine

Pentachlorophenol
Phenanthrene

Anthracene
Di-n-butylphthalate
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate

10.18
10.55
10.40
10.63
10.65
11.20
11.32
11.52
11.62
12.04
14 .06

112
99
82

330

172

244

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA_F\DATA\BF071318\

- ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 Fri Jul 13 11:54:53 2018
: Initial Calibration

Response

37123
131651
50091
59025
118286
93929

10469
12924
6377
2380
17747
19951

601
3856
4436

648
1326

20639
2118
10288
8888
6270
5523
6262
4714
9581
1046
25039
1419
3570
29746
7202
22905
10586

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

Below
2.185
2.180
6.176
2.202
5.059
2.004
2.074

11.172
6.849

17.812
6.030
2.654

10.546
2.867

12.612
2.248
9.704

10.449
2.478
7.146
2.582

ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng

ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:21 2018

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA_F\DATA\BF071318\
Data File : BF107386.D

Acq On 14 Jul 2018 00:56

Operator : JU/SJ

Sample : J3961-03 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 31 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 14 01:45:50 2018

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\METHODS\8270-BF061918_M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update Fri Jul 13 11:54:53 2018

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF107386.D
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1800000

1700000

1600000

1500000

1400000

1300000

1200000

Bis(2-ethylhekyittbaiaie)

1100000

1000000

900000

800000

700000

600000

2-Methylnaphthalene

lorobenz@dshthalene-ds, |
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Abundance

Scan 786 (6.960 min): BF106575.D (-781) (-)
150

#1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 6.93 min Scan# 781

Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
6 28 Lab File: BF107386.D
‘ Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
ol .|.. 63 .5 e limzm
"""""""""" I"" LELELELE LB LB DU LB LB UL B - -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 19T 1on:=152 Resp: 37123
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 158.8 124.6 186.8
115 58.6 50.1 75.1
Rawsg
115 Abundance Jon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
52 78 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70):
s 619 | 8 o 125 |
Ob o prrrap e Ty e e goso
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
Abundance
150
40000
Sub50
115 20000
52 8
oL % 6169 87 o7 125 7,_\7/”
L B L B L B L B L R R R R R E RN R R RER RS R LI o o e e o
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time--> 6.85 ebo 6.5 7.00 7.05
Abundance Scan 555 (5.601 min): BF106575.D (-551) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 4.775 ng
64 RT: 5.59 min Scan# 553
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
0 Lab File: BF107386.D
57 83 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
B
ottt e e et - -
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 19T fon:112 Resp: 10469
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 59.0 47.9 71.9
64 63 28.5 23.7 35.5
Rawsg
Abundance Jon 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
57 ‘ 83 92 6000] 1on 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF1]
0 .“...,....,..LL,....,....,j...,....,....,..... 5000 559
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 ;
Abundance 4000
112
3000
64
Sub_, 2000
92
57 83 1000
r-r—r——r-trt—r—r— = e s
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 Time--> 555 5.60 5.65 5.70

BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M

Sat Jul 14 01:43:23 2018
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Abundance Scan 726 (6.607 min): BF106575.D (-720) (-) #H7
99

Phenol-d6
Concen: 4.721 ng
RT: 6.60 min Scan# 724
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
71 Lab File: BF107386.D
42 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
Ol ?@vb.h.48,!!.!,.:3:“...?8,....,9?.!|.. SR ] ]
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 Tgt lon: 99 Resp: 12924
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 20.2 14.5 21.7
71 35.9 25.4 38.0
Rawsg
71 Abundance jon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
4 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1
‘ 55 ‘ ‘ 109
1l [ il
oty \ . ‘---.--‘Hl----‘.----
miz--> 30 40 50 60 90 100 110 6000 6.60
Abundance
99
4000
Sub50
71 2000
42 81
52 57 109 )
e S S SR S UL I UL I B 0 -
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110  [Time-->
Abundance Scan 1005 (8.248 min): BF106575.D (-999) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 8.21 min Scan# 999
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
54 108 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
ol 42 68 78 g8 98 | 118127
miz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110 120 130 140 150 160170 | 19t 10n:136 Resp: 131651
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.6 8.9 13.3
54 8.1 6.6 9.8
Rau, 68 7.6 5.0  7.4#
Abundance lon 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
149 lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 68 93 108 200000
o ...ffu.,nu...ww...fﬁ.” do 121 )] .”.‘”..ﬁgﬁ - lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF1
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110 120 130 140 150 160 170
Abundance 150000 8.21
136
100000
Sub
50
50000
149
108
o4 54 68 75 98 121 164 o A .
mmmmmﬂmmm T™TT T T™T"T7T T™T"T7T
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 Time-> 8.10  8.20  8.30 '

BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:24 2018
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Abundance Scan 883 (7.531 min): BF106575.D (-877) (-) #23
8P

Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 2.692 ng
RT: 7.50 min Scan# 878
Refs0 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
70 08 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
I | PO S A
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 1M)1H)1Z)130]A0 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 6377
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
43 57 82 100
128 33.1 36.1 54 _1#
82 54 50.1 41.4 62.2
RaWSO 71
Abundance [on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
109 128 lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): H
| ‘ JM‘ ‘\ Lue | oY 6000
0 .|....i.l.. i ..‘..‘l...‘.‘.... \I\H\I\ ..‘.‘lH.‘...‘ .‘.H.. .‘.‘.ll.... 750
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 ;
Abundance
43 57 4000
82
Sub 71
50 2000
98 128 137
91 109 119 _
O e T e T T T T T T T T T 0'............|....\|T.7.
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 [Time--> 7.46 7.48 7.50 7.52 7.54

Abundance Scan 945 (7.895 min): BF106575.D (-941) (-) #H27
107 122 2,4-Dimethylphenol
Concen: 2.185 ng
RT: 7.85 min Scan# 938
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
77 o Lab File: BF107386.D
2 5 g Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
O‘ L L L L - -
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 | 19t lonz122 Resp: 3856
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 122 100
107 107 361.9 91.2 136.8%#
121 104.7 47.2 70.8#
Rawsg 41 -
67 79 o5 119 Abundance [on 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
lon 107.00 (106.70 to 107.70): F
WL L e |
ok .“l“..‘l“l‘l.thuu‘l‘l‘.l.“l ‘\ HH“H.U‘.‘”l..“Hu‘.luu..‘luu
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 10000
Abundance
163
Sub 107 5000
50 &
7.8
41 55 g7 8l gg 122 \ / \
133 148 178 // \\ P
0"'I""I""I""I""""I""""l" 0'I""I""I'
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 [Time-->  7.80 7.85 7.90

BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:25 2018 Page 5



Abundance Scan 994 (8.183 min): BF106575.D (-988) (-) #30
1 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
Concen: 2.180 ng
RT: 8.15 min Scan# 989
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
74 109 145 Lab File: BF107386.D
. o U Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
ob 3 .5 % 19 133 Jse
miz--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 Tgt 1on:180 Resp: 4436
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
135 180 100
182 102.7 76.8 115.2
o 150 145 30.3 26.5 39.7
Raw50 41 55 67 95
109 Abundance |on 180.00 (179.70 to 180.70): E
119 180 6000|101 182.00 (181.70 t0 182.70): E
RN
o) i" Ll I Al .“‘.‘l l il ey .“.‘A‘.‘w.“ .‘ .“ .“A‘. S I [ 5000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 8.15
Abundance 4000
135
3000
Sub_, 150 2000
79 182
57 1000
13 o 97 109 123 162 \\\ﬁﬂ\
L S U S WL WL L o
miz--> 40 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time--> 8.15 8.20
Abundance Scan 967 (8.025 min): BF106575.D (-950) (-) #32
105 Benzoic acid
7 122 Concen: 6.176 ng
RT: 8.01 min Scan# 964
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
51 Lab File: BF107386.D
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
o 39 65 94
mz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100110 120130140 150160170 19T 1On=122 Resp: 648
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 g5 122 100
81 105 197.5 101.1 141.1#
41 77 229.5 70.7 110.7#
69 119
Rawk 109
137 Abundance |on 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
148 lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): B
[ N
o) ....Hu.N.l..lul.l.u‘.lul‘..lu..l‘lu‘.l.|..‘.‘.N.‘.‘l.lu‘u“luu“.‘... |
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170
Abundance 3000
57
95
2000
Sub50
43 71 100 148 1000 /
121 137 8.01 \
80 166
O T T e T T O T T LI L e e e
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 Mime--> 7.99 8.00 8.0L 8.02 8.03

BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M

Sat Jul 14 01:43:26 2018
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Abundance Scan 1081 (8.695 min): BF106575.D (-1071) (-) #35
55 Caprolactam
Concen: 2.202 ng
RT: 8.65 min Scan# 1073 [EliEhis
Refso| 42 85 1s Delta R.T. -0.02 min  AL%s :
Lab File: BF107386.D ggmgammeld.
67 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 .
0 "m"'b'ﬁq"'“"'”"""'”"" Tgt lon:113 Resp: 1326
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 9 - p:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 113 100
5 60 o 55 1829.1 163.3 203.3#
41 8l 56 539.4 115.7 155.7#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 113.00 (112.70 to 113.70): E
125 | 165 lon 55.00 (54.70 to 55.70): BF1
. \ \\ I \ m |
m/z--> 140 160 180
Abundance 20000 M
149
15000 N
Sub50 57 o 10000
41 93
81 107 125 5000
135 165 450 8.65
Olllllllllll|||||||||||||||||||||| T 1T T 1T T 1T T
miz--> 40 ' 80 100 120 140 160 180 [Time-> 8.62  8.64  8.66  8.68
Abundance Scan 1126 (8.960 min): BF106575.D (-1120) (-) #37
2 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 5.059 ng
RT: 8.93 min Scan# 1121
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 | 19t lon:142 Resp: 20639
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 69 81 95 142 142 100
al 141 87.0 70.8 106.2
163 115 33.3 26.1 39.1
Rawsg
123 Abundance lon 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
00001 lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
LAl |
0...H..“:“,‘.“l..““‘ ‘\ \H‘ \H\ ﬁ ‘---“‘l‘--l?zw 25000
mz--> 40 60 180 8.93
Abundance 20000
142
15000
Su b50 95 163 10000
55 69 81 1s
" 5000
. 125 152 180 194 N < I
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180  [ime-> 800 895
BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:28 2018 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1304 (10.007 min): BF106575.D (-1298) (-) #38
1 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 9.98 min Scan# 1300 [SLdinEiis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF107386.D Sttt
80 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 -
o 94 106118 132 146
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 200 | 19t lon:164 Resp: 50091
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 69 164 164 100
a 81 95 162 92.7 86.1 129.1
109 160 44.4 38.3 57.5
RaW50
145 Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
0 "‘i" .‘l” H “ H ‘\ H"M‘HM“HMHM‘\M HHM \H‘ . \‘ ‘\‘ \HHM‘\ H‘HHH 'I"' 60000 0.08
miz--> 40 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 '
Abundance
164 40000
Sub
50 145 20000
80 129
115 177, . 202
ol 38 52 66 94 18977 217 —
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 [Time-> 9.00  9.95 1000
Abundance Scan 1439 (10.801 min): BF106575.D (-1433) (-) #41
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 4.099 ng
RT: 10.80 min Scan# 1439
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
0 . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 2380
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 100
332 93.3 77.0 115.6
141 0.0 29.9 44 9#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
20000 10N 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): H
o 2@5 330
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 15000
Abundance
5 155
10000
Sub 111
50
85 198 5000
10.80
038 134 | 175 217235 330 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time-- ' 1080
BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:28 2018 Page 8



Abundance Scan 1188 (9.325 min): BF106575.D (-1179) (-) #44
112 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: -10.592 ng
RT: 9.29 min Scan# 1182 Syl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min a8y _
Lab File: BF107386.D ggmgammeld -
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 .
39 51 63 74 85 gg109120 133 152
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:172 Resp: 17747
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 69 81 95 172 100
41 109 171 37.3 29.7 44 .5
170 24.5 19.6 29.4
RaWSO
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): §
e
ob Ll L AL
HEPUNRSUR A 9.29
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 20000
Abundance
112 15000
Sub50 95 109 10000
55 81 123
a1 69 135 103 5000
e S S S B B L WA B A
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time-->
Abundance Scan 1226 (9.548 min): BF106575.D (-1218) (-) #A47
138 2-Nitroaniline
Concen: 2.004 ng
92 RT: 9.51 min Scan# 1220
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
39 80 Lab File: BF107386.D
52 108 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
121
o) R N — _ _
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 19T lon: 65 Resp: 2118
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 95 65 100
41 92 101.8 55.8 83.6#
138 67.0 91.2 136.8#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BF1
12000 lon 92.00 (91.70 to 92.70): BF1|
0...‘;‘..‘.“‘,.. Al 10000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance 8000
55 95
69
123 6000
81 | 109 175 9551
Sub50 41 40001
187 =7 N
141 461 2000~
208
OIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII||||||llllllllllllllll T L T rrrT L LI
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time--> 948 950 952 954
BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:29 2018 Page 9



/Abundance Scan 1281 (9.872 min): BF106575.D (-1273) (-) #48
1%2 Acenaphthylene
Concen: 2.074 ng
RT: 9.84 min Scan# 1275 [USCInE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F
Lab File: BF107386.D | s ElBIECE
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 el
mz> 40 80 8 100 130 10 100 18 20 2ho  Tgt lon:l52 Resp: 10288
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 69 152 100
a o5 109 151 106.8 16.3 24.5#
83 153 64.1 10.7 16.1#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): E
ok AL -
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance /\
i 9/84
193 10000 / W
M
Sub 55 83 o7 109 VAN J
0 123
137 50001~
\Z
152 173 207
. 224 o
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  Iime-> 9.80 9.85
Abundance Scan 1267 (9.789 min): BF106575.D (-1261) (-) #50
165 2,6-Dinitrotoluene
Concen: 11.172 ng
RT: 9.77 min Scan# 1264
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
o 181
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 | 19t lonz165 Resp: 8888
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 69 95 165 100
M 81 | 109 63 14.6 44.7 67.1#
89 6.4 44 .0 66.0#
Rawsg
123 141 156 Abundance lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70); E
173 193 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF1
LA s
0 ..‘i‘..‘.“‘ \‘ ‘ h ‘ h‘ H\HM‘MH ‘HH“ M H\\‘H HH 220 :
miz--> 40 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 9.77
Abundance 15000
141 156
> 95 109 173 10000
Sub50 43 69 81
108 o 5000
. 220 |
mz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Time-> 974 9.6 978  9.80
BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:30 2018 Page 10



Abundance Scan 1297 (9.966 min): BF106575.D (-1290) (-) #52
3-Nitroaniline
Concen: 6.849 ng
RT: 9.96 min Scan# 1296 [WSInE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF107386.D ggmgammeld.
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 .
0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 19T 1on:138 Resp: 6270
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
123 138 100
55 g0 95 108 70.5 9.4 14.0#
a1 81 13 92  43.2 89.4 134.2#
Rawig, 109
Abundance |on 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
2000|197 108.00 (107.70 t0 108.70): E
o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 15000
Abundance
123
10000
SUbso 173
69 95
a5 g 109 193 5000
s 208
o 222
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 [Time-> 9.4 996 998 10.00
Abundance Scan 1314 (10.066 min): BF106575.D (-1309) (-) #53
184 2,4-Dinitrophenol
Concen: 17.812 ng
RT: 10.31 min Scan# 1355
Refs0 53 91 107 Delta R.T. 0.24 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
a8 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
o 6 120 138 168
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 19t lon:184 Resp: 9523
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 69 184 100
41 95 63 63.3 54.2 81.2
154 237.3 184.0 276.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
0001 jon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF1]
0...‘”..‘.“‘
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance 10000
155 170
Su b50 5000 10.31
69 97 123 193
41 55 83 137
o 207 222 53¢
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Mime-> 1030 1035
BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:31 2018 Page 11



Abundance Scan 1336 (10.195 min): BF106575.D (-1330) (-) #56
165 2,4-Dinitrotoluene
89 Concen: 6.030 ng
RT: 10.18 min Scan# 1334 [SitluChis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min a8y _
Lab File: BF107386.D  \SUELlEiis
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 .
o 182
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 19t 1on:165 Resp: 6262
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 69 165 100
n o 155 63 26.3 36.4 54.6#
89 15.3 57.8 86.6#
Rawg, 182 23.9 1.6  2.4#
Abundance lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF1]
15000
o lon 182.00 (181.70 to 182.70): £
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 o8
Abundance :
10000
Sub,, 5000
/\
115128149 SN TN
50 63 189203 218 232 o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Time->  10.15 10.20 '
Abundance Scan 1395 (10.542 min): BF106575.D (-1390) (-) #60
4 4-Chlorophenyl-phenylether
Concen: 2.654 ng
RT: 10.55 min Scan# 1396
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.04 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
o ] )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 19T 10n:204 Resp: 4714
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 69 204 100
a1 95 206 91.9 26.5 39.7#
141 238.4 54.6 81.8#
Rauk, 109
123 Abundance fon 204.00 (203.70 to 204.70): E
143 165 0001 1on 206.00 (205.70 to 206.70): H
182 207,
0 250 20000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance
a4 o7 15000
55
135 165 182 10000
Sub
50 111 10.
41 151 207 5000
232 M= .
a8 246 B T
o oL | —
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  [Time-- 10.55
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Abundance Scan 1402 (10.583 min): BF106575.D (-1392) (-) #61
4-Nitroaniline
Concen: 10.546 ng
RT: 10.40 min Scan# 1370
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.18 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
o ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 19t lon:138 Resp: 9581
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
123 138 100
92 30.7 30.2 70.2
55 69 108 59.8 52.5 92.5
Rawgy| 41 9 109
007 Abundance lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
137 lon 92.00 (91.70 to 92.70): BF1
155 170 202 20000
| 184 036
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance 15000 10.40
123
10000
Sub
50
69 o 100 207 5000 T — -
41 55 | g 137 155170 222
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Mime--> 10.35 1040
Abundance Scan 1558 (11.501 min): BF106575.D (-1551) (-) #63
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 11.50 min Scan# 1558
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
o 160 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
o2, 6878 im0 36 g M o oes _ _
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19t lon:188 Resp: 59025
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 97 188 100
188 94 19.0 8.5 12.7#
8 80 20.4 9.2 13.8#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
123 lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF1
] 145 165
i 3n 213229 546 64 80000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 11.50
Abundance 60000
188
40000
Sub50 o7
20000
5 g9 160 . oo N
oLas 8 123 145" 209224240256 72 o /o
m—mﬁwwwmmwﬁm T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Tme-> 1145 1150 1155
BF107386.D 8270-BF061918.M Sat Jul 14 01:43:32 2018
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Abundance Scan 1406 (10.607 min): BF106575.D (-1400) (-) #64
198 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
Concen: 2.867 ng
RT: 10.63 min Scan# 1410SiCuChis
Ref50 105 Delta R.T.  0.03 min BINAR _
51 121 Lab File: ~BF107386.D  \SUElEiis
77 168 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 .
036 134 152 | 182 230
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt lon:198 Resp: 1046
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
57 198 100
51 127.1 37.7 T7.7#
43 71 105 658.5 36.3 76.3#
RaWSO
85 Abundance lon 198.00 (197.70 to 198.70): E
25000] lon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): BF1]
123 141155169
db Ly 184199 217232545
AR ARRARRRRN 20000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance
57 15000
i 10000
Sub 43
50 a5
5000
99 113 - 1063 ——
o 127141 168183 199 217 232246 0
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  [Time-> 1062 1064
Abundance Scan 1416 (10.666 min): BF106575.D (-1410) (-) #65
169 n-Nitrosodiphenylamine
Concen: 12.612 ng
RT: 10.65 min Scan# 1414
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
51 65 83 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 19T 1on:-169 Resp: ~ 25039
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
57 169 100
41 o5 168 12.6 54.4 81.6#
81 167 17.8 29.8 44 _6#
Rawgg 109 — ( )
undance lon 169.00 (168.70 to 169.70): E
123 145 169 . 30000] 10N 168.00 (167.70 to 168.70):
218232246
0’ 25000 10.65
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 '
Abundance 20000
145 169 g,
15000
Sub_, 57 120 10000
a3 1
85 201216 5, 5000
= .
99 246 ~—
o! L
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time--> 10.62 10.64 10.66 10.68
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Abundance Scan 1505 (11.189 min): BF106575.D (-1498) (-) #68
200 Atrazine
Concen: 2.248 ng
RT: 11.20 min Scan# 1507 [yl
Ref50 58 215 Delta R.T.  0.04 min it _
Lab File: ~BF107386.D  \SUElEits
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 -
0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19T 10n:200 Resp: 1419
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 200 100
i g1 95 173 409.1 8.6 48.6#
109 215 416.0 25.1 65.1#
RaWSO
123 Abundance lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
143157 lon 173.00 (172.70 to 173.70): E
71185199 5159 Sty 12000
0 10000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 p
Abundance N
108 159 185 229 800\ /X ) \f\
6000
123
Sub_ 67 95 j13 | 244 4000
142
258 2000 11.20
o 52 0
L L B B L L L L B R N R RN R — T — T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Time--> 1120 1125
Abundance Scan 1524 (11.301 min): BF106575.D (-1519) (-) #69
266 Pentachlorophenol
Concen: 9.704 ng
RT: 11.32 min Scan# 1527
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt 1on:266 Resp: 3570
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 266 100
83 268 0.0 51.1 T6.7T#
264 107.5 49.5 74 .3#
Rawg, 111
Abundance lon 265.70 (265.40 to 266.40): E
133 165 30001 lon 268.00 (267.70 to 268.70):
39 149 195210 228 ™
ol fil 260 2500
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance 2000
69
43 97 195 1500
Sub 210 11,32
u o 1000
125 165 227242
145 500
180 258 574
o IO It
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260  Time--> 11.25 11.30 11.35
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Abundance Scan 1562 (11.524 min): BF106575.D (-1555) (-) #70
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 10.449 ng
RT: 11.52 min Scan# 1562 Syl
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF107386.D ggﬁmamp'e'd-
s 150 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19t lon:z178 Resp: 29746
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 178 100
g1 97 176 24.2 15.8 23.8#
179 41 .6 13.0 19.6#
Rawsg
123 178 Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
151 lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): B
39 197 226 247
Ohrok 262278 | 40000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 11.52
Abundance
0 30000
20000
Sub
50 97
10000
5 8 119 155 197 226 247
39 137 263278
O e T e T e T T T T e T L e B B B LA e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 (Time--> 11.50 11.55
Abundance Scan 1571 (11.577 min): BF106575.D (-1566) (-) #71
178 Anthracene
Concen: 2.478 ng
RT: 11.62 min Scan# 1578
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.06 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
" Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
39 63 111126 |
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 20 | 19T 1on=178 Resp: 7202
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 178 100
g1 97 176 37.4 15.4  23.2#
179 203.2 12.6 19.0#
Rawsg
123 Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
15 163170 lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): B
39 195
L 213 233 5., 25000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 20000
Abundance
199 15000
Sub 87 119 10000 11.62
50 81
135 163 210 5y7043258 5000 -
195 ~ T — T T ~————
278
040 _ 62 o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 1155 1160 1165
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Abundance Scan 1651 (12.048 min): BF106575.D (-1645) (-) #73
149 Di-n-butylphthalate
Concen: 7.146 ng
RT: 12.04 min Scan# 1650USitinlEhis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min e :
Lab File: BF107386.D ggmgamp'e'd-
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 -
41 57 76 104 19o 165 205 223 278
L AL R ALY CARS ARAS ALAY LSS LARA SAA AABA RALA AR WA Tgt lon:149 Resp: 22905
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | .9 = p-
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 149 100
95 150 31.3 7.8 11.6#
104 12.5 3.8 5.8#
Rawsg 1111
s Abundance |on 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
s 165 192 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
39 209,241 30000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 25000 12.04
Abundance
192 20000
149 15000
Sub
50 10000
123
209 VU
105 241 262 s000[
63 80 165 225 28430p o
mmmmﬁrﬁmmmm T T T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 12:00 12110
Abundance Scan 2009 (14.154 min): BF106575.D (-2003) (-) #75
240 Chrysene-di12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 14.15 min Scan# 2008
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF107386.D
Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
120 1o
o 156180
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 ' | Tgt lon:240 Resp: 118286
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
0 240 100
120 10.7 9.5 14.3
236 26.0 20.7 31.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
97 120
145 179 208 || 567085 310334355 394
o e e | 150000 1415
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 :
Abundance
240 100000
Sub
50 50000
120
o124 .9.2, 156180 212 | 266 305 352 394 e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 1410 1415 14.20
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/Abundance Scan 1827 (13.083 min): BF106575.D (-1820) (-) #78
244 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 4.086 ng
RT: 13.08 min Scan# 1826 WSiliul=lis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF107386.D ggmgammeld.
12 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56 -
sz Hapt® 1022 |
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:-244 Resp: 19951
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 244 100
o7 212 12.8 5.4  8.0#
122 30.4 11.0 16.4#
Rawsg
123 244 Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
79 165 lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): B
45 193 5oy
267 296314332 25000
miz--> 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 13.08
Abundance 20000
244
15000
Sub50 10000
5000
122 170 i
o sB7e w0277 A% 4 B 0 ——
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1305 1310 '
/Abundance Scan 2001 (14.107 min): BF106575.D (-1995) (-) #83
149 Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Concen: 2.582 ng
RT: 14.06 min Scan# 1993
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
57 Lab File: BF107386.D
113 252 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
el L8 2 ) e 215 | 20
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:149 Resp: 10586
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
55 149 100
97 167 45.2 21.3 31.9#
279 12.7 3.0 4_4#
Rawsg
123 149 Abuniisaggg lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
179 213 lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
ol 8 230,261, 295 320340361
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 14.06
Abundance 10000
149 213
Sub50 5000
76 244 272 321 35
0"I""I""""""""""I"' OIIII""III
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350  (Time--> 14.05 14.10
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Abundance Scan 2269 (15.683 min): BF106575.D (-2262) (-) #86
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 15.68 min Scan# 2268WEiiulEis
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF107386.D Sttt
132 Acq: 14 Jul 2018 00:56
o4 1891 1},6 ,|| 148 168184 208 232 ll 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t 10n:264 Resp: 93929
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 23.7 19.2 28.8
265 21.6 17.5 26.3
RaW50
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
. lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): B
ol 55 8197 116 | 151166181 207 232249 ‘\‘ 282 80000
miz—-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 15.68
Abundance 60000
264
40000
Sub
50
20000
132
0 6690 116 = 156 178 208 232 282 0 _
B B B B L N B R e AR EE SRR e L e e I B s s |
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time->  15.60 15.70
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